
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT 

Office of the County Executive 

Angela D. Alsobrooks 

County Executive 

EXECUTIVE ORDER 

No. 12 - 2022

WHEREAS, Section 16-219(b) of the Prince George's County Code provides 
that the County Executive shall establish the dates of observance for the regular holidays 
for employees of the County by Executive Order; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that the dates of 
observance of holidays for Calendar Year 2023 are hereby established as follows: 

New Year's Day 
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. 's Birthday 
Presidents' Day 
Memorial Day 
Juneteenth Day 

Independence Day 
Labor Day 
Native American Day 
Veteran's Day 
Thanksgiving Day 
County Employees' Appreciation Day 

Christmas Day 

Monday, January 2, 2023 
Monday, January 16, 2023 
Monday, February 20, 2023 
Monday, May 29, 2023 
Monday,June 19,2023 

Tuesday, July 4, 2023 
Monday, September 4, 2023 
Monday, October 9, 2023 
Friday, November 10, 2023 
Thursday, November 23, 2023 
Friday, November 24, 2023 

Monday, December 25, 2023 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the dates of observance of holidays as 
established above shall apply to employees not covered by collective bargaining 
agreements and to employees covered by collective bargaining agreements where a 
holiday established by the Personnel Law is also a holiday established in the appropriate 
collective bargaining agreement and the agreement does not specify the date of 
observance. 
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